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ITEM FOR INFORMATION 

Subject: Monthly Investment Report 

Background and Summary: 

Attached is the Monthly Investment Report for the Long Term Portfolio as of July 31 , 2019. 

• Page 1 summarizes the assets as of July 31, 2019. Allocations to alternative assets (Illiquid) 
reflect market values as of March 31, 2019, the most recent date available, adjusted for 
contributions and distributions through July. 

• Page 2 reports the performance of Marketable Securities by asset class for select periods 
ending July 31 , 2019. 

• Page 3 reports the performance for the entire portfolio by asset class as of March 31, 2019. 
The investment performance of Alternative Assets is reported with this one quarter lag in order 
to gather the requisite information from the limited partnerships. 

• Page 4 summarizes the assets as of March 31, 2019. 
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LONG TERM PORTFOLIO 

Asset Allocation 
As of July 31, 2019 

Market Value 
MARKETABLE SECURITIES t•KbJ In millions 

Equities (bl $ 2,801.4 

Fixed Income 585.7 

Cash 128.2 

Total Traditional Assets $ 3,515.3 

Absolute Return (bl 2,729.4 

TOTAL MARKETABLE SECURITIES $ 6,244.6 

Market Value 
ALTERNATIVE ASSETS (Illiquid) {c:) In millions 

Venture Capital $ 2,162.5 

Private Equity 1,554.8 

Real Estate 1,285.5 

Natural Resources 1,201 .5 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE ASSETS (Illiquid) $ 6,204.3 

TOTAL LONG TERM PORTFOLIO $ 12,448.9 

Note: Subtotals may not add due to rounding. 

Allocation 

22.5% 

4.7 

1.0 

28.2% 

21 .9 

50.2% 

Allocation 

17.4% 

12.5 

10.3 

9.7 

49.8% 

100.0% 

(a) Marketable Securities include some investments in funds that have liquidity provisions which 
enable the University to make full or partial withdrawals with notice subject to restrictions on 
the timing and amounts, and Illiquid private equity structures. 

(b) Beginning July 1, 2018, returns for the Marketable Securities, Equities and Absolute Return are 
non lagged which are conslstent with our practice for reporting returns of Alternative Assets (Illiquid). 

(c) Alklcations to Alternative Assets (Illiquid) reftect market values as of March 31 , 2019, 
the most recent date available, adjusted for contributions and distributions through July. 
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MARKETABLE SECURITIES 

LONG TERM PORTFOLIO 
Performance 

Marketable Securities Only (a) 

As of July 31, 2019 

Market Value 
in millions 3 Months 

TOTAL MARKETABLE SECURITIES $ 6,244.6 0.11 

Custom Benchmark for Marketable Securities 1.54 

Equities $ 2,801.4 -2.22 

Russeii3000/MSCI EAFEIMSCI EM 0.22 

Fixed Income 585.7 5.51 

Barclays Aggregate/long Bond 5.53 

Cash 128.2 0.85 

Treasury Bills 0.63 

Absolute Return 2,729.4 1.23 

HFRI Fund of Funds Index 0.80 

Return in Percent 
FlscaiYTD Calendar YTD 

-0.41 6.50 

0.16 11 .42 

-0.46 7.51 

-0.04 15.66 

0.59 10.25 

0.47 10.27 

0.26 1.92 

0.18 1.43 

-0.62 5.78 

0.26 6.45 

(a) These returns do not include Alternative Assets (Illiquid), which are valued only q\.larterjy, Alternative Assets (Illiquid) returns 
and total portfolio returns therefore will be reported quarterly when the data becomes avaHable. 
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Performance Summary 
LONG TERM PORTFOLIO 

As of March 31,2019 

LONG TERM PORTFOLIO 
TOTAL LONG TERM PORTFOLIO 

Custom Benchmark for long Term Portfolio 

Blended Passive Index!•> 

MARKETABLE SECURITIES 
TOTAL MARKETABLE SECURITIES 

Custom Benchmark - Marketable Securities 

Equities 
Russell 3000/MSCI EAFEIMSCI EM 

Fixed Income 
Barclays Aggregate/Long Bond 

Cash 
Treasury Bills 

Absolute Return 
HFRI Fund of Funds Index 

ALTERNATIVE ASSETS 
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE ASSETS (Illiquid) 

Custom Benchmark - Alternative Assets (llliquid)!bl 

Venture Capital 
CA Venture capitallndexCb> 

Private Equity 

CA Private Egui~ lndex!b> 

Real Estate 
CA Real Estate lndex!b> 

Natural Resources 
Blended Natural Resources lndex(bl 

Market Value 

In millions 

$ 12,479.9 

Market Value 

In millions 

$ 6,471.2 

$ 2,547.1 

579.6 

464.5 

2,880.0 

Market Value 

In miHions 

$ 6,008.7 

$ 2,075.7 

1,496.2 

1,246.0 

1,190.8 

Retum In Percent 

FlscaiYTD Calendar YTD 

3.30 4.59 

3.25 6.10 

3.10 10.37 

Retum In Percent 

FlscaiYTD CalendarYTD 

0.57 5.34 

1.66 7.83 

-3.38 7.59 

0.97 11.76 

4.93 4.64 

5.74 4.69 

1.99 0.78 
1.66 0.60 

3.90 4.39 
-0.51 4.65 

Retum In Percent 

FlscaiYTD Calendar YTD 

5.86 3.67 

5.48 3.48 

13.25 7.33 

11.88 5.15 

4.75 0.73 

8.22 4.12 

3.31 0.60 
2.83 1.16 

-2.23 4.57 
·3.09 3.33 

Performance for all assets Is shown as of March 31, 2019, to be consistent with the most recent 
valuation date for altemative assets. 

(a) The benchmark 1181 been modified to Include additional 8lset classes In order to be more representative of a pa1sive Implementation 
of a global, diversified Institutional portfolio. The benchrnarl< shown Is the hlltorical 80% Equltla/20% Fixed Income benchmark 
until June 30, 2011, and the new, broader benehmarl< after that dale. 

(b) TheCA Privete Equity Index, CA Ventuf'8 Cepllallndex, CA Real Eatate Index, Blended Natural Reaource• Index and Custom Benchmarl< 
for quarter end Man:h 31, 2019, are prellmlniiY. 



LONG TERM PORTFOLIO 
Asset Allocation 

As of March 31,2019 

MARKETABLE SECURmES 

Equities 

Fixed Income 

Cash 

Total Traditional Assets 

Absolute Return 

TOTAL MARKETABLE SECURITIES 

ALTERNATIVE ASSETS (Illiquid) C•l 

Venture Capital (•> 
Private Equity (a) 

Real Estate !•> 
Natural Resources (a) 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE ASSETS (Illiquid) 

TOTAL LONG TERM PORTFOLIO 

Note: Subtotals may not add due to rounding. 

(a) Market values for alternative assets are preliminary. 
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Market Value 
In millions 

$ 2,547.1 

$ 579.6 

$ 464.5 

$ 3,591 .2 

$ 2,880.0 

$ 6,471 .2 

Market Value 

In millions 

$ 2,075.7 

1,496.2 

1,246.0 

1,190.8 

$ 6,008.7 

$ 12,479.9 

Allocation 

20.4% 

4.6 

3.7 

28.8% 

23.1 

51.9% 

Allocation 

16.6% 

12.0 

10.0 

9.5 

48.1% 

100.0% 




